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(EN) EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo) hereby declare that product to which this declaration applies is in
conformity with below mentioned directives and harmonised standards.

(NL) CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Wij, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo) verklaren hierbij dat het product waarop deze verklaring van
toepassing is, in overeenstemming is met de onderstaande richtlijnen en standaard normen.

(PL) DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE/WE

My, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo) niniejszym o$wiadczamy, ze produkt opisany w niniejszej deklaracji
spetnia wymagania wymienionych ponizej dyrektyw i norm.

(DE) EG/EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Wir, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo) erkldren hiermit, dass das hier beschriebene Produkt den
Anforderungen der nachfolgend aufgefiihrten Richtlinien und harmonisierten Normen entspricht.

(FR) DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

Nous, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo) déclarons par la présente que le produit auquel cette déclaration
s’apligque est conforme aux directives et normes harmonisées mentionnées ci-dessous.

(HU) EK MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Mi, az Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo) ezuton kijelentjiik, hogy a jelen nyilatkozatban szerepld termék
megfelel az aldbb emlitett irdnyelveknek és harmonizalt szabvanyoknak.

(RO) DECLARATIE CE DE CONFORMITATE

Noi, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), declaram prin prezenta ca produsul la care se referd aceasta
declaratie este Tn conformitate cu directivele si standardele armonizate mentionate mai jos.

(SK) EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE

My, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), tymto vyhlasujeme, Ze vyrobok, na ktory sa toto vyhlasenie vztahuje,
je v sulade s nizSie uvedenymi smernicami a harmonizovanymi normami.

(LV) EK ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA

Més, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), ar $o apliecinam, ka produkts, uz kuru attiecas Sis pazinojums, atbilst
zemak minétajam direktivam un saskanotajiem standartiem.

(LT) ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Mes, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), patvirtiname, kad produktas, kuriam taikomas Sis pareiskimas,
atitinka toliau nurodytas direktyvas ir suderintus standartus.

(HR) IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI EU

Mi, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), ovime izjavljujemo da je proizvod na koji se ova izjava odnosi u skladu
s dolje navedenim direktivama i uskladenim normama.

(CZ) ES PROHLASENI O SHODE

My, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), timto prohlasujeme, Ze vyrobek, na ktery se toto prohlaseni vztahuje,
je ve shodé s nize uvedenymi smérnicemi a harmonizovanymi normami.

(EE) ELI VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Meie, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), kinnitame kdesolevaga, et toode, millele see deklaratsioon viitab,
vastab allpool nimetatud direktiividele ja Ghtlustatud standarditele.
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(IT) DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA CE

Noi, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), dichiariamo che il prodotto cui si riferisce la presente dichiarazione &
conforme alle direttive e alle norme armonizzate sotto menzionate.

(PT) DECLARACAO CE DE CONFORMIDADE

Nos, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), declaramos que o produto ao qual esta declaragdo se refere esta em
conformidade com as diretivas e normas harmonizadas abaixo mencionadas.

(ES) DECLARACION CE DE CONFORMIDAD

Nosotros, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), declaramos que el producto al que se refiere esta declaracion
cumple con las directivas y normas armonizadas que se mencionan a continuacion.

(UA) €EC IEK/IAPALIIA BIAMOBIAHOCTI

Mwu, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), UMM 3asBASEMO, L0 MPOAYKT, HA AKUIA NOLIMPIOETLCA LA AeKnapalis,
BifNOBIAAE HMKYE3A3HAYEHUM OUPEKTUBAM Ta FAPMOHI30BaHMM CTaHAAPTaM.

(F1) EY-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Me, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), vakuutamme taten, etta tuote, jota tdma vakuutus koskee, on
yhdenmukainen alla mainittujen direktiivien ja yhdenmukaistettujen standardien kanssa.

(DK) EF-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLERING

Vi, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), erkleerer hermed, at det produkt, som denne erklaering geelder for, er i
overensstemmelse med nedenstaende direktiver og harmoniserede standarder.

(SE) EG-FORSAKRING OM OVERENSSTAMMIELSE

Vi, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), forsakrar harmed att den produkt som denna forsakran avser
Overensstammer med nedanstdende direktiv och harmoniserade standarder.

(NO) EC-SOVERENSERKLARING

Vi, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), erkleerer herved at produktet som denne erklaeringen gjelder, er i
samsvar med nedenstdende direktiver og harmoniserte standarder.

(S1) IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI EK

Mi, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), s tem izjavljamo, da je izdelek, na katerega se nanasa ta izjava, skladen
z naslednjimi direktivami in harmoniziranimi standardi.

(AL) DEKLARATA E KONFORMITETIT E KE-sé

Ne, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), deklarojmé me ané té késaj se produkti pér té cilin zbatohet kjo
deklaraté éshté né pérputhje me direktivat dhe standardet e harmonizuara té pérmendura mé poshté.

(XS) U3JABA O YCK/IABEHOCTU CA E3

Mu, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), 0BUM m3jaB/byjeMo Aa je NpoM3BOo4, Ha KOju Ce 04HOCK 0Ba
[AeKnapauuja y cknagy ca gose HaBeAeHWM AMPEKTUBaMa U XapMOHU30BaHWUM CTaHAAPAVMMA.

(MK) AEK/TAPALINIA 3A COOBPA3HOCT HA E3

Hue, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), co 0Ba M3jaByBame AeKa NPOoU3BOLOT Ha KOj Ce O4HeCyBa 0Baa
LeKnapaumja e Bo COMacHOCT CO A0NYyHaBeAeHWUTe AMPEKTUBU U XapMOHU3UPAHU CTaHAAPAM.
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Product description / Productbeschrijving / Opis Produktu / Produktbeschreibung / Description du produit / Termékleiras / Descriere
produs / Popis produktu / Produkta apraksts / Produkto apraSymas / Opis proizvoda / Popis produktu / Toote kirjeldus / Descrizione del
prodotto / Descri¢do do produto / Descripcion del Producto / Onuc Tosapy / Tuotteen kuvaus / Produktbeskrivelse / Produktbeskrivning
/ Produktbeskrivelse / Opis izdelka / Pérshkrimi i produktit / Onuc npoussoaa / Onuc Ha NPOM3BOAOT:

Product / Product / Produkt / Produkt / Produit / Termék / Produs / Produkt / Produkts / Produktas / Proizvod / Produkt /
Toode / Prodotto / Produto / Producto / Npogykr / Tuote / Produkt / Produkt / Produkt / Izdelek / Produkt / Proizvod /
Mpoumssog, : Piston compressor / Zuigercompressor / Sprezarka ttokowa / Kolbenkompressor / Compresseur a piston / Dugattyus
kompresszor / Compresor cu piston / Piestovy kompresor / Virzula kompresors / Stimoklinis kompresorius / Klipni kompresor /
Pistovy kompresor / Kolbkompressor/ Kolbkompressor / Compressore a pistoni / Compressor de pistdo / Compresor de piston /
MopwHesmit komnpecop/ Mantdkompressori / Stempelkompressor / Kolvkompressor / Stempelkompressor / Batni kompresor /
Kompresor me piston / Klipni kompresor / NopweH komnpecop.

Model / model / model / Modell / modéle / modell / model / model / modelis / modelis / model / model / mudel / modello /
modelo / modelo / mogenb / malli / model / modell / modell / model / modeli / model / moaen: H 215-6

Cat. no. / cat. nr. / nrkat. / Artikelnummer / numéro de catalogue / kat. Sz. / nr. Cat. / kat. €. kat. Nr. / kat. Nr. / kat. Br. / kat.
€. / kat. Nr / n. cat. / n2 cat. / n2 cat. / kar. Ne / kat. Nro / kat. nr. / kat. nr. / kat. nr. / $t. kat. / nr. kat. / kat. br. / kar. 6p.:
36943

Measured noise level / gemeten geluidsniveau / zmierzone natezenie diwigku / gemessene Lautstirke / niveau de bruit mesuré
/ mért hangnyomasszint / nivel de presiune acusticd masurat / merana hladina akustického tlaku / izméritais skanas spiediena
limenis / iSmatuotas garso slégis / izmjerena razina zvuénog tlaka / méfend hladina akustického tlaku / méddetud helir6hutase
/ livello di pressione sonora misurato / nivel de pressdo sonora medido / nivel de presién sonora medido / BumipsHuii piseHb
3BYKOBOro TMcKy / mitattu ddnipaineen taso / malt stgjniveau / uppmatt ljudniva / malt stgyniva / izmerjena raven hrupa /
niveli i matur i zhurmés / izmereni nivo buke / usmepeHo HuMBo Ha 6yyaBa: Lwam= 96 dB(A)

Guaranteed noise level / gegarandeerd geluidsniveau / gwarantowane natezenie diwieku / garantierte Lautstirke / niveau de
bruit garanti / garantalt hangnyomasszint / nivel de presiune acusticd garantat / zaruéena hladina akustického tlaku /
garantétais skanas spiediena limenis / garantuotas garso slégis / zajaméena razina zvuénog tlaka / zaruéena hladina akustického
tlaku / garanteeritud helirhutase / livello di pressione sonora garantito / nivel de pressdo sonora garantido / nivel de presion
sonora garantizado / rapaHToBaHMii piBeHb 3ByKOBOro TUcKy / taattu ddnipaineen taso / garanteret stgjniveau / garanterad
ljudniva / garantert stgyniva / zagotovljena raven hrupa / niveli i garantuar i zhurmés / garantovani nivo buke / 3arapaHtupaxo
HUBO Ha byuyaBa: Lwa= 97 dB(A)

Directives / richtlijnen / dyrektywy / Richtlinien / directives / irdnyelvek / directive / smernice / direktivas / direktyvos / direktive /
smérnice / direktiivid / direttive / diretivas / directivas / aupektusu / direktiivit / direktiver / direktiv / direktiver / direktive / direktiva
/ direktive / gupekTtusu:

2000/14/EC,

(EN) - Noise Emission in the environment by equipment for use outdoors

(NL) - Geluidsemissie in de omgeving door apparatuur voor gebruik buitenshuis

(PL) - Emisja hatasu do otoczenia przez sprzet do uzytku na zewnatrz

(DE) - Larmemission in die Umwelt durch Gerate zur Verwendung im Freien

(FR) - Emission de bruit dans I'environnement par des équipements destinés a étre utilisés & I'extérieur
(HU) -KUltéri hasznalatra szant berendezések kornyezeti zajkibocsatdsa

(RO) -Emisia zgomotului in mediu de catre echipamentele destinate utilizarii in exterior
(SK) - Emisie hluku do vonkajsieho prostredia zariadeniami ur¢enymi na vonkajsie pouZitie
(LV) - Ara vidé lietojamu iekartu raditais troksnis

(LT) - Lauko naudojimui skirtos jrangos triuksmo emisija j aplinka

(HR) - Buke koju proizvodi oprema za vanjsku uporabu

(CZ) - Emise hluku do okoli zafizenimi uréenymi pro venkovni pouZziti

(EE) - Valitingimustes kasutatava varustuse muraheide keskkonda

(IT) - Emissione acustica ambientale delle apparecchiature per uso esterno

(PT) - Emissdo de ruido para o ambiente por equipamento destinado a uso exterior

(ES) - Emisidn de ruido al entorno por equipos destinados al uso en exteriores

(UA) - BUKnam Wwymy B HAaBKONIULLHE CepeaoBuLLEe 06NaHAHHAM A1 30BHILLIHBOTO BUKOPUCTAHHSA
(F1) - Ulkoilmakayttoon tarkoitetun laitteen aiheuttama melupdasto ymparistoon

(DK) — Stgjudsendelse til omgivelserne fra udstyr til udendgrs brug

(SE) — Bulleremission i omgivningen fran utrustning for utomhusbruk

(NO) — Stgyutslipp til omgivelsene fra utstyr til utendgrs bruk

(SI) — Emisija hrupa v okolje s strani opreme za zunanjo uporabo

(AL) — Emetimi i zhurmés né mjedis nga pajisjet pér pérdorim né natyré

(XS) — Emisija buke u okolinu od opreme za spoljasnju upotrebu

(MK) — EMucun Ha byyaBa BO OKO/IMHATa 04 onpema 3a HaasopelwHa ynotpeba
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2014/30/EU,

(EN) - Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive

(NL) - Richtlijn elektromagnetische compatibiliteit

(PL) - Dyrektywa kompatybilnosci elektromagnetycznej
(DE) - Richtlinie zur elektromagnetischen Vertraglichkeit
(FR) - Directive sur la compatibilité électromagnétique
(HU) - Elektromagneses Osszeférhetdségi irdnyelv

(RO) - Directiva privind compatibilitatea electromagnetica
(SK) - Smernica o elektromagnetickej kompatibilite

(LV) - Elektromagnétiskas savietojamibas direktiva

(LT) - Elektromagnetinio suderinamumo direktyva

(HR) - Direktiva o elektromagnetskoj kompatibilnosti

(CZ) - Smérnice o elektromagnetické kompatibilité

(EE) - Elektromagnetilise Ghilduvuse direktiiv

(IT) - Direttiva sulla compatibilita elettromagnetica

(PT) - Diretiva da compatibilidade eletromagnética

(ES) - Directiva sobre compatibilidad electromagnética
(UA) - OupekTuBa WoA0 eNeKTPOMArHiTHOI CyMiCHOCTI
(F1) - Sahkomagneettista yhteensopivuutta koskeva direktiivi
(DK) — Direktiv om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet

(SE) — Direktiv om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet

(NO) — Direktiv om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet

(SI) — Direktiva o elektromagnetni zdruZljivosti

(AL) — Direktiva pér pérputhshmériné elektromagnetike
(XS) — Direktiva o elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti

(MK) — InpekTtvBa 3a enekTpomarHeTHa KomnatMeuaHoCT

2006/42/EC,

(EN) - Machinery Directive

(NL) - Machinerichtlijn

(PL) - Dyrektywa Maszynowa

(DE) - Machinery Directive

(FR) - Directive Machines

(HU) - Gépek iranyelve

(RO) - Directiva privind echipamentele
(SK) - Smernica o strojovych zariadeniach
(LV) - Masinu direktiva

(LT) - Masiny direktyva

(HR) - Direktiva o strojevima

(CZ) - Smérnice o strojnich zafizenich
(EE) - Masinadirektiiv

(IT) - Direttiva Macchine

(PT) - Diretiva Maquinas

(ES) - Directiva de Maquinas

(UA) - MpeKT1Ba WoA0 MaLLMWH

(FI) - Konedirektiivi

(DK) — Maskindirektiv

(SE) — Maskindirektiv

(NO) — Maskindirektivet

(SI) — Direktiva o strojih

(AL) — Direktiva pér makinerité

(XS) — Direktiva o masinama

(MK) — InpekTnBa 3a MalWnHK

2011/65/EU,
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(EN) - Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substance in electrical and electronic equipment

(NL) - Beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur

(PL) - Ograniczenie stosowania niektdérych niebezpiecznych substancji w sprzecie elektrycznym i elektronicznym

(FR) - Restriction de I'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et électroniques
(HU) - Veszélyes anyagok egyes elektromos és elektronikus berendezésekben valé alkalmazasanak korlatozasa

(RO) - Restrictionarea utilizarii anumitor substante periculoase in echipamentele electrice si electronice

(SK) - Obmedzenie pouZivania urcitych nebezpecnych latok v elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeniach

(LV) - Noteiktu bistamu vielu izmantosanas ierobeZosana elektriskajas un elektroniskajas iekartas
(LT) - Pavojingy medZiagy naudojimo ribojimas elektros ir elektroninéje jrangoje
(HR) - Ogranicenje uporabe odredenih opasnih tvari u elektricnoj i elektronickoj opremi
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(CZ) - Omezeni pouZivani urcitych nebezpecnych latek v elektrickych a elektronickych zafizenich

(EE) - Ohtlike ainete kasutamise piiramine elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmetes

(IT) - Restrizione dell’uso di determinate sostanze pericolose nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche
(PT) - Restrigdo da utilizagdo de certas substancias perigosas em equipamentos elétricos e eletrénicos

(ES) - Restriccion del uso de determinadas sustancias peligrosas en aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos

(UA) - ObmeKeHHs BUKOPUCTAHHA AeAKUX Hebe3neuyHx pe4yoBMH B €NIEKTPUYHOMY Ta eNeKTPOHHOMY 061aAHaHHi
(FI) - Tiettyjen vaarallisten aineiden kdyton rajoittaminen sahko- ja elektroniikkalaitteissa

(DK) — Begraensning af anvendelsen af visse farlige stoffer i elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr

(SE) — Begransning av anvandningen av vissa farliga @mnen i elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning

(NO) — Begrensning av bruk av visse farlige stoffer i elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr

(SI) — Omejitev uporabe nekaterih nevarnih snovi v elektri¢ni in elektronski opremi

(AL) — Kufizimi i pérdorimit té disa substancave té rrezikshme né pajisjet elektrike dhe elektronike

(XS) — Ogranicenje upotrebe odredenih opasnih supstanci u elektri¢noj i elektronskoj opremi

(MK) — OrpaHuuyBatbe Ha ynotpebata Ha oApeAeHU OnacHU MaTepumn BO eIEKTPUYHA U e/IeKTPOHCKa onpema

Harmonised standards / standaard normen / normy / Normen / Normes harmonisées / Harmonizalt szabvanyok / Standarde armonizate
/ Harmonizované normy / Saskanotie standarti / Suderinti standartai / Uskladene norme / Harmonizované normy / Harmoneeritud
standardid / Norme armonizzate / Normas harmonizadas / Normas armonizadas / FapmoHi3oBaHi craHgapti

/ Harmonisoidut standardit / Harmoniserede standarder / Harmoniserade standarder / Harmoniserte standarder / Harmonizirani
standardi / Standardet e harmonizuara / Uskladeni standardi / Xapmoxusupaum crangapgm :

EN 55014-1:2021,

(EN) - Electromagnetic compatibility - Requirements for household appliances, electric tools and similar apparatus Part 1: Emission

(NL) - Elektromagnetische compatibiliteit - Eisen voor huishoudelijke apparaten, elektrisch gereedschap en soortgelijke apparaten -

Deel 1: Emissie

(PL) - Kompatybilno$¢ elektromagnetyczna -- Wymagania dotyczgce przyrzgdéw powszechnego uzytku, narzedzi elektrycznych i
podobnych urzadzen -- Czes¢ 1: Emisja

(DE) - Elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit - Anforderungen an Haushaltgeréate, Elektrowerkzeuge und dhnliche Elektrogerate — Teil 1:
Storaussendung

(FR) - Compatibilité électromagnétique - Exigences pour les appareils électrodomestiques, outillages électriques et appareils

analogues - Partie 1: Emission

(HU) - Elektromagneses 6sszeférhet§ség — Altalanos rendeltetésii késziilékek, elektromos szerszamok és hasonld berendezések
kovetelményei — 1. rész: Kibocsatas

(RO) - Compatibilitate electromagnetica — Cerinte pentru aparate de uz general, unelte electrice si echipamente similare — Partea 1: Emisie
(SK) - Elektromagneticka kompatibilita — PoZiadavky na pristroje bezného pouzivania, elektrické naradie a podobné zariadenia — Cast 1:
Emisie

(LV) - Elektromagnétiska savietojamiba — Prasibas sadzives iericém, elektroinstrumentiem un lidzigam iekartam — 1. daja: Emisija

(LT) - Elektromagnetinis suderinamumas — Bendro naudojimo prietaisy, elektriniy jrankiy ir panasiy jrenginiy reikalavimai— 1 dalis:
Spinduliavimas

(HR) - Elektromagnetska kompatibilnost — Zahtjevi za uredaje op¢e namjene, elektri¢ne alate i slicne uredaje — 1. dio: Emisija

(CZ) - Elektromagneticka kompatibilita — Pozadavky na zafizeni pro bé7né pouziti, elektrické naradi a podobna zafizeni — Cast 1: Emise
(EE) - Elektromagnetiline Gihilduvus — Uldotstarbeliste seadmete, elektritddriistade ja sarnaste seadmete nduded — Osa 1: Kiirgus

(IT) - Compatibilita elettromagnetica — Requisiti per gli apparecchi di uso generale, utensili elettrici e apparecchiature similari — Parte 1:
Emissione

(PT) - Compatibilidade eletromagnética — Requisitos para aparelhos de uso geral, ferramentas elétricas e equipamentos semelhantes —
Parte 1: Emissdo

(ES) - Compatibilidad electromagnética — Requisitos para aparatos de uso general, herramientas eléctricas y equipos similares — Parte 1:
Emisién

(UA) - EneKTpomarHiTHa CymicHiCTb — BUMoru 40 Npunagis 3araNbHOro NpusHayYeHHs, eNeKTPOIHCTPYMEHTIB Ta NogibHoro obnagHaHHA —
YactuHa 1: Emicia

(F1) - Sahkémagneettinen yhteensopivuus — Yleisluonteisten laitteiden, sahkokayttoisten tydkalujen ja vastaavien laitteiden vaatimukset —
Osa 1: Paastot

(DK) — Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet — Krav til husholdningsapparater, elektrisk veerktgj og lignende udstyr — Del 1: Emission

(SE) — Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet — Krav for hushallsapparater, elverktyg och liknande utrustning — Del 1: Emission

(NO) — Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet — Krav for husholdningsapparater, elektriske verktgy og lignende utstyr — Del 1: Utslipp

(SI) — Elektromagnetna zdruZljivost — Zahteve za gospodinjske aparate, elektricno orodje in podobne naprave — 1. del: Emisija

(AL) — Pérputhshmeéria elektromagnetike — Kérkesa pér pajisje shtépiake, vegla elektrike dhe pajisje té ngjashme — Pjesa 1: Emetimi

(XS) — Elektromagnetna kompatibilnost — Zahtevi za kuéne aparate, elektri¢ne alate i slicne uredaje — Deo 1: Emisija

(MK) — EnektpomarHeTHa KoMnaTMbuAHoCT — bapakba 3a anapaTi 3a AOMaKUHCTBO, €/IEKTPUYHM anaTi U canyHa onpema — flen 1: Emucuja

EN 55014-2:2021,
(EN) - Electromagnetic compatibility - Requirements for household appliances, electric tools and similar apparatus Part 2: Immunity —
and similar apparatus Part 2: Immunity — Product family standard
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(NL) - Elektromagnetische compatibiliteit - Eisen voor huishoudelijke toestellen, elektrisch gereedschap en soortgelijke apparaten —

Deel 2: Immuniteit - Productgroepnorm

(PL) - Kompatybilnos¢ elektromagnetyczna -- Wymagania dotyczace przyrzagddéw powszechnego uzytku, narzedzi elektrycznych i
podobnych urzadzen - Czes$é 2: Odpornosc -- Norma grupy wyrobow

(DE) - Elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit - Anforderungen an Haushaltgerate, Elektrowerkzeuge und dhnliche Elektrogerate - Teil

2: Storfestigkeit - Produktfamiliennorm

(FR) - Compatibilité électromagnétique - Exigences relatives aux appareils électrodomestiques, outillages électriques et appareils
analogues - Partie 2: Immunité - Norme de famille de produits

(HU) - Elektromagneses 6sszeférhetdség — Altalanos rendeltetésii késziilékek, elektromos szerszamok és hasonld berendezések
kovetelményei — 2. rész: Zavart(irés — Termékcsoport szabvany

(RO) - Compatibilitate electromagneticd — Cerinte pentru aparate de uz general, unelte electrice si echipamente similare — Partea 2:
Imunitate — Standard de grupa de produse

(SK) - Elektromagneticka kompatibilita — PoZiadavky na pristroje bezného pouzivania, elektrické naradie a podobné zariadenia — Cast 2:
Odolnost — Skupinova norma vyrobkov

(LV) - Elektromagnétiska savietojamiba — Prasibas sadzives iericém, elektroinstrumentiem un lidzigam iekartam — 2. dala: Izturiba —
Izstradajumu grupas standarts

(LT) - Elektromagnetinis suderinamumas — Bendro naudojimo prietaisy, elektriniy jrankiy ir panasiy jrenginiy reikalavimai — 2 dalis:
Atsparumas — Gaminio grupés standartas

(HR) - Elektromagnetska kompatibilnost — Zahtjevi za uredaje opée namjene, elektri¢ne alate i slicne uredaje — 2. dio: Otpornost — Norma
skupine proizvoda

(CZ) - Elektromagneticka kompatibilita — Pozadavky na zafizeni pro bézné poutiti, elektrické naradi a podobna zafizeni — Cast 2: Odolnost —
Skupinovéa norma vyrobk

(EE) - Elektromagnetiline tihilduvus — Uldotstarbeliste seadmete, elektritddriistade ja sarnaste seadmete nduded — Osa 2: Hairingutaluvus —
Tooteriihma standard

(IT) - Compatibilita elettromagnetica — Requisiti per gli apparecchi di uso generale, utensili elettrici e apparecchiature similari — Parte 2:
Immunita — Norma di gruppo di prodotti

(PT) - Compatibilidade eletromagnética — Requisitos para aparelhos de uso geral, ferramentas elétricas e equipamentos semelhantes —
Parte 2: Imunidade — Norma de grupo de produtos

(ES) - Compatibilidad electromagnética — Requisitos para aparatos de uso general, herramientas eléctricas y equipos similares — Parte 2:
Inmunidad — Norma de grupo de productos

(UA) - EnekTpomarHitHa cymicHicTb — BUMoru fo Npuiagis 3araibHOro NPU3HAYEHHA, e/1eKTPOIHCTPYMEHTIB Ta NoAi6HOro 061agHaHHA —
YacTuHa 2: CTilkictb — CTaHAapT rpynv Bupobis

(F1) - Sahkomagneettinen yhteensopivuus — Yleisluonteisten laitteiden, sahkokayttoisten tydkalujen ja vastaavien laitteiden vaatimukset —
Osa 2: Immuniteetti — Tuoteryhmastandardi

(DK) — Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet — Krav til husholdningsapparater, elektrisk veerktgj og lignende udstyr — Del 2: Immunitet —
Produktfamilie standard

(SE) — Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet — Krav for hushallsapparater, elverktyg och liknande utrustning — Del 2: Immunitet —
Produktfamiljstandard

(NO) — Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet — Krav for husholdningsapparater, elektriske verktgy og lignende utstyr — Del 2: Immunitet —
Produktfamilie-standard

(S1) — Elektromagnetna zdruzljivost — Zahteve za gospodinjske aparate, elektricno orodje in podobne naprave — 2. del: Imunost — Standard
za druZino proizvodov

(AL) — Pérputhshmeéria elektromagnetike — Kérkesa pér pajisjet shtépiake, veglat elektrike dhe pajisje té ngjashme — Pjesa 2: Imunitet —
Standard pér grupin e produkteve

(XS) — Elektromagnetna kompatibilnost — Zahtevi za ku¢ne aparate, elektricne alate i slicne uredaje — Deo 2: Otpornost — Standard za grupu
proizvoda

(MK) — EnekTpomarHeTHa KomnaTubunHocT — baparba 3a anapaTi 3a JOMaKMHCTBO, €NEKTPUYHM anaTh U CIMYHa onpema — [en 2:
MmyHuteT — CTaHaapg, 3a rpyna npoussoam

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021,

(EN) - Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 3-2: Limits - Limits for harmonic current emissions (equipment input current < 16A

per phase)

(NL) - Elektromagnetische compatibiliteit (EMC) - Deel 3-2: Limietwaarden - Limietwaarden voor de emissie van harmonische

stromen (ingangsstroom van de toestellen < 16 A per fase)

(PL) - Kompatybilnos¢ elektromagnetyczna (EMC) - Czes¢ 3-2: Poziomy dopuszczalne -- Poziomy dopuszczalne emisji harmonicznych

pradu (fazowy prad zasilajacy odbiornika < 16 A)

(DE) - Elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit (EMV) - Teil 3-2: Grenzwerte — Grenzwerte fiir Oberschwingungsstrome (Gerate-

Eingangsstrom < 16 A je Leiter)

(FR) - Compatibilité électromagnétique (CEM) - Partie 3-2: Limites — Limites pour les émissions de courant harmonique (courant

appelé par les appareils < 16 A par phase)

(HU) - Elektromagneses dsszeférhetdség (EMC) — 3-2. rész: Megengedett hatarértékek — Aramharmonikusok kibocsatasanak megengedett
szintjei (a készulék fazisarama < 16 A)

(RO) - Compatibilitate electromagnetica (EMC) — Partea 3-2: Limite admisibile — Niveluri admise de emisie a armonicelor de curent (curent
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de faza de alimentare al echipamentului < 16 A)

(SK) - Elektromagneticka kompatibilita (EMC) — Cast 3-2: Pripustné Grovne — Pripustné drovne emisii harmonickych pridov (fazovy napajaci
prud zariadenia £ 16 A)

(LV) - Elektromagnétiska savietojamiba (EMC) — 3-2. dala: PieJaujamie limeni — Stravas harmoniku emisijas pieJaujamie limeni (iekartas fazes
barosanas strava < 16 A)

(LT) - Elektromagnetinis suderinamumas (EMC) — 3-2 dalis: Leistini lygiai — Srovés harmoniky emisijos leistini lygiai (prietaiso faziné jéjimo
srové <16 A)

(HR) - Elektromagnetska kompatibilnost (EMC) — Dio 3-2: Dopustene razine — Dopustene razine emisije harmonika struje (fazi¢ni strujni ulaz
uredaja< 16 A)

(CZ) - Elektromagneticka kompatibilita (EMC) — Cast 3-2: Pfipustné Grovné — P¥ipustné trovné emise proudovych harmonickych slozek
(fazovy napdjeci proud zafizeni < 16 A)

(EE) - Elektromagnetiline tihilduvus (EMC) — Osa 3-2: Lubatud tasemed — Vooluhairete harmooniliste emissioonide lubatud tasemed
(seadme faasivool < 16 A)

(IT) - Compatibilita elettromagnetica (EMC) — Parte 3-2: Limiti ammessi — Limiti di emissione armonica della corrente (corrente di linea del
dispositivo < 16 A)

(PT) - Compatibilidade eletromagnética (EMC) — Parte 3-2: Niveis permitidos — Niveis permitidos de emissdo de harmonicas de corrente
(corrente de fase de entrada do equipamento < 16 A)

(ES) - Compatibilidad electromagnética (EMC) — Parte 3-2: Niveles permitidos — Niveles permitidos de emision de armonicos de corriente
(corriente de fase de entrada del equipo < 16 A)

(UA) - EnektpomarHitHa cymicHictb (EMC) — YactuHa 3-2: Jonyctumi piBHi — [JonycTumi piBHi rapMOHiK cTpymy (dasHuMI CTPYM KUBAEHHSA
npuctpoto < 16 A)

(F1) - Sahkémagneettinen yhteensopivuus (EMC) — Osa 3-2: Sallitut tasot — Virran harmonisten yliaaltojen sallittu paastétaso (laitteen
vaihevaihevirta < 16 A)

(DK) — Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) — Del 3-2: Graenser — Graenser for harmoniske strgmemissioner (udstyrets indgangsstrgm <
16 A pr. fase)

(SE) — Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) — Del 3-2: Gransvarden — Gransvarden for emission av harmoniska strommar (utrustningens
fasstrom < 16 A)

(NO) — Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) — Del 3-2: Grenser — Grenser for utslipp av harmoniske strgmmer (utstyrets
faseinngangsstrgm < 16 A)

(SI) — Elektromagnetna zdruZljivost (EMC) — Del 3-2: Mejne vrednosti — Mejne vrednosti emisij harmonskih tokov (fazni vhodni tok opreme
<16 A)

(AL) — Pérputhshméria elektromagnetike (EMC) — Pjesa 3-2: Kufij — Kufijté pér emetimin e harmonikéve té rrymés (rryma hyrése e pajisjes <
16 A pér fazé)

(XS) — Elektromagnetna kompatibilnost (EMC) — Deo 3-2: Granice — Granice emisije harmonijskih struja (ulazna struja uredaja po fazi < 16 A)
(MK) — EnektpomarHeTHa kKomnatmbunHoct (EMC) — fien 3-2: FpaHuum — MpaHULM 32 EMUCHMM HA XaPMOHUYHM CTPYM (BNe3Ha CTpyja Ha
ypeaoT no ¢asa <16 A)

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021,

(EN) - Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 3-3: Limits - Limitation of voltage changes, voltage fluctuations and flicker in public low-
voltage supply systems, for equipment with rated current < 16A per phase and not subject to conditional connect

(NL) - Elektromagnetische compatibiliteit (EMC) - Deel 3-3: Limietwaarden voor spanningswisselingen, spanningsschommelingen en
flikkering in openbare laagspanningsnetten voor apparatuur met een ingangsstroom < 16 A per fase en zonder

voorwaardelijke aansluiting

(PL) - Kompatybilno$¢ elektromagnetyczna (EMC) - Cze$¢ 3-3: Poziomy dopuszczalne - Ograniczanie zmian napiecia, wahan napiecia

i migotania $wiatta w publicznych sieciach zasilajgcych niskiego napiecia, powodowanych przez odbiorniki o fazowym pradzie
znamionowym < 16 A przytagczone bezwarunkowo

(DE) - Elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit (EMV) - Teil 3-3: Grenzwerte - Begrenzung von Spannungsanderungen,
Spannungsschwankungen und Flicker in 6ffentlichen Niederspannungs - Versorgungsnetzen fiir Gerdte mit einem

Bemessungsstrom < 16 A je Leiter, die keiner Sonderanschlussbedingung unterliegen

(FR) - Compatibilité électromagnétique (CEM) - Partie 3-3: Limites - Limitation des variations de tension, des fluctuations de tension et

du papillotement dans les réseaux publics d'alimentation basse tension, pour les matériels ayant un courant assigné < 16 A par

phase et non soumis a un raccordement conditionnel.

(HU) - Elektromdgneses Gsszeférhet&ség (EMC) — 3-3. rész: Megengedett hatarértékek — A fesziiltségvaltozdsok, feszultségingadozasok és a
vilagitas villogasanak korlatozésa nyilvanos kisfeszultség(i halézatokban, amelyeket feltétel nélkil csatlakoztatott, < 16 A fazisaramu
berendezések okoznak

(RO) - Compatibilitate electromagnetica (EMC) — Partea 3-3: Limite admisibile — Limitarea variatiilor de tensiune, fluctuatiilor de tensiune si
palpairii luminii in retelele publice de joasa tensiune, cauzate de echipamente cu curent nominal de faza < 16 A conectate neconditionat
(SK) - Elektromagneticka kompatibilita (EMC) — Cast 3-3: Pripustné Grovne — Obmedzenie zmien napitia, kolisania napétia a blikania svetla
vo verejnych nizkonap&tovych rozvodnych sietach spésobenych zariadeniami s menovitym fazovym pridom < 16 A pripojenymi
bezpodmienecne

(LV) - Elektromagnétiska savietojamiba (EMC) — 3-3. dala: PieJaujamie limeni — Sprieguma izmainu, sprieguma svarstibu un gaismas
mirgoSanas ierobeZosana publiskos zemsprieguma elektrotiklos, ko izraisa bezierunu karta pieslégtas iekartas ar fazes nominalo stravu <
16A
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(LT) - Elektromagnetinis suderinamumas (EMC) — 3-3 dalis: Leistini lygiai — Jtampos pokydiy, svyravimy ir Sviesos mirgéjimo ribojimas
vieSuose Zemos jtampos tinkluose, kuriuos sukelia besalygiskai prijungti jrenginiai, kuriy faziné vardiné srové yra <16 A

(HR) - Elektromagnetska kompatibilnost (EMC) — Dio 3-3: Dopustene razine — Ogranicenje promjena napona, kolebanja napona i treperenja
svjetla u javnim mrezama niskog napona koje uzrokuju uredaji s nazivnom faznom strujom < 16 A prikljuceni bezuvjetno

(CZ) - Elektromagneticka kompatibilita (EMC) — Cast 3-3: Pfipustné Grovn& — Omezeni zmén napéti, kolisani napéti a blikani svétla ve
verejnych sitich nizkého napéti zplisobenych zafizenimi s jmenovitym fazovym proudem < 16 A pfipojenymi bezpodminecné

(EE) - Elektromagnetiline Ghilduvus (EMC) — Osa 3-3: Lubatud tasemed — Pinge muutuste, kdikumiste ja valguse virvenduse piiramine
avalikes madalpingevdrkudes, mille pdhjustavad tingimusteta thendatud seadmed, mille faasivool on <16 A

(IT) - Compatibilita elettromagnetica (EMC) — Parte 3-3: Limiti ammessi — Limitazione delle variazioni di tensione, delle fluttuazioni di
tensione e del tremolio della luce nelle reti pubbliche a bassa tensione causate da apparecchiature con corrente nominale dilinea < 16 A
collegate incondizionatamente

(PT) - Compatibilidade eletromagnética (EMC) — Parte 3-3: Niveis permitidos — Limitagdo das variagGes de tensdo, flutuagbes de tensdo e
cintilacdo da luz em redes publicas de baixa tensdo causadas por equipamentos com corrente de linha nominal < 16 A ligados
incondicionalmente

(ES) - Compatibilidad electromagnética (EMC) — Parte 3-3: Niveles permitidos — Limitacidn de las variaciones de tensién, fluctuaciones de
tension y parpadeo de la luz en redes publicas de baja tension provocadas por equipos con corriente nominal de fase < 16 A conectados
incondicionalmente

(UA) - EnekTpomartitHa cymicHictb (EMC) — Yactura 3-3: JonycTumi pisHi — OBMexKeHHS 3MiH Hanpyru, KOAMBaHb HaMpyru Ta MUrOTIHHA
CBIT/1a B IPOMAACbKUX MepeXKax HU3bKOT Hanpyru, CpUYMHEHUX MPUCTPOAMM 3 HOMIHaIbHUM pasHUM cTpyMoMm < 16 A, nigkatoueHumm
6e3ymoBHO

(F1) - Sahkémagneettinen yhteensopivuus (EMC) — Osa 3-3: Sallitut tasot — Jannitteen muutosten, jannitevaihteluiden ja valon vélkkymisen
rajoittaminen julkisissa pienjanniteverkoissa, jotka johtuvat ehdoitta liitetyista laitteista, joiden vaihejannite on <16 A

(DK) — Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) — Del 3-3: Graenser — Begraensning af spaendingsaendringer, spandingsfluktuationer og
flimren i offentlige lavspaendingsforsyningsnet for udstyr med maerkestrgm < 16 A pr. fase og uden betinget tilslutning

(SE) — Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) — Del 3-3: Gransvarden — Begransning av spanningsforandringar, spanningsvariationer och
ljusflimmer i offentliga lagspanningsnat fran utrustning med markstrom < 16 A per fas och utan villkorad anslutning

(NO) — Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) — Del 3-3: Grenser — Begrensning av spenningsendringer, spenningsvariasjoner og flimring i
offentlige lavspenningsnett fra utstyr med nominell strgm < 16 A per fase og uten betinget tilkobling

(SI) — Elektromagnetna zdruZljivost (EMC) — Del 3-3: Mejne vrednosti — Omejitev sprememb napetosti, nihanj napetosti in utripanja v javnih
nizkonapetostnih omrezjih zaradi naprav z nazivnim faznim tokom < 16 A, ki so priklju¢ene brez pogojev

(AL) — Pérputhshméria elektromagnetike (EMC) — Pjesa 3-3: Kufijté — Kufizimi i ndryshimeve té tensionit, luhatjeve dhe ndrigimit té
pajisjeve né rrjetet publike me tension té ulét nga pajisjet me rrymé té vlerésuar < 16 A pér fazg, pa lidhje té kushtézuar

(XS) — Elektromagnetna kompatibilnost (EMC) — Deo 3-3: Granice — Ograni¢enje promena napona, kolebanja napona i treperenja u javnim
niskonaponskim mreZzama od uredaja sa nazivnom faznom strujom < 16 A priklju¢enih bezuslovno

(MK) — EnektpomarHeTHa KomnatnbunHoct (EMC) — fen 3-3: FpaHuum — OrpaHnyyBakbe Ha NPOMEHUTE Ha HanoH, GAYKTyauuuTe u
TPeneperEeTo BO jaBHWU HUCKOHAMOHCKM MPEXU Npeamn3BuKaHM o4 ypeam co HoMMHanHa dasHa cTpyja < 16 A 6e3 ycnos 3a NpukayyyBarbe

EN 1012-1:2010,

(EN) - Compressors and vacuum pumps - Safety requirements — Part 1: Compressors

(NL) - Compressoren en vacuimpompen - Veiligheidseisen - Deel 1: Compressoren

(PL) - Sprezarki i pompy prozniowe - Wymagania bezpieczenstwa - Czes¢ 1: Sprezarki

(DE) - Kompressoren und Vakuumpumpen - Sicherheitsanforderungen - Teil 1: Kompressoren
(FR) - Compresseurs et pompes a vide - Prescriptions de sécurité - Partie 1 : Compresseurs d'air
(HU) - Kompresszorok és vakuumszivattyluk — Biztonsagi kovetelmények — 1. rész: Kompresszorok
(RO) - Compresoare si pompe de vid — Cerinte de siguranta — Partea 1: Compresoare

(SK) - Kompresory a vakuové ¢erpadla — Poziadavky na bezpeénost — Cast 1: Kompresory
(LV) - Kompresori un vakuumstkni — Drosibas prasibas — 1. daJa: Kompresori

(LT) - Kompresoriai ir vakuuminiai siurbliai — Saugos reikalavimai — 1 dalis: Kompresoriai

(HR) - Kompresori i vakuumske pumpe — Sigurnosni zahtjevi — Dio 1: Kompresori

(CZ) - Kompresory a vakuova cerpadla — Pozadavky na bezpeénost — Cast 1: Kompresory

(EE) - Kompressorid ja vaakumpumbad — Ohutusnduded — Osa 1: Kompressorid

(IT) - Compressori e pompe per vuoto — Requisiti di sicurezza — Parte 1: Compressori

(PT) - Compressores e bombas de vacuo — Requisitos de seguranga — Parte 1: Compressores
(ES) - Compresores y bombas de vacio — Requisitos de seguridad — Parte 1: Compresores
(UA) - Komnpecopw Ta BaKyyMHi Hacocu — Bumoru 6e3nekn — YactmHa 1: Komnpecopu

(FI) - Kompressorit ja tyhjiopumput — Turvallisuusvaatimukset — Osa 1: Kompressorit

(DK) — Kompressorer og vakuumpumper — Sikkerhedskrav — Del 1: Kompressorer

(SE) — Kompressorer och vakuumpumpar — Sakerhetskrav — Del 1: Kompressorer

(NO) — Kompressorer og vakuumpumper — Sikkerhetskrav — Del 1: Kompressorer

(SI) — Kompresorji in vakuumske ¢rpalke — Varnostne zahteve — 1. del: Kompresorji

(AL) — Kompresoré dhe pompa vakumi — Kérkesat e sigurisé — Pjesa 1: Kompresoré

(XS) — Kompresori i vakuumske pumpe — Bezbednosni zahtevi — Deo 1: Kompresori

(MK) — Komnpecopu 1 Bakyym nymnu — bapata 3a 6e36egHoct — len 1: Komnpecopu

EN 62841-1:2015/A11:2022,
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(EN) - Electric motor-operated hand-held tools, transportable tools and lawn and garden machinery - Safety - Part 1: general requirements
(NL) - Elektrisch aangedreven handgereedschap, verplaatsbaar gereedschap en gras- en tuinmachines - Veiligheid - Deel 1: Algemene eisen
(PL) - Narzedzia reczne, narzedzia transportowe i maszyny do pielegnacji trawnikdw i ogrodéw o napedzie elektrycznym — Bezpieczeristwo
— Cze$¢ 1: wymagania ogdlne

(DE) - Elektrisch betriebene handgefiihrte Werkzeuge, transportable Werkzeuge und Rasen- und Gartenmaschinen - Sicherheit - Teil 1:
Allgemeine Anforderungen

(FR) - Outils électroportatifs a moteur, outils portables et machines pour pelouses et jardins - Sécurité - Partie 1 : exigences générales

(HU) - Elektromos motorral m(ikodtetett kéziszerszamok, hordozhaté szerszamok, valamint gyep- és kerti gépek - Biztonsag - 1. rész:
altaldnos kévetelmények

(RO) - Unelte electrice portabile cu motor, unelte transportabile si masini pentru gradina si gazon. Securitate. Partea 1: cerinte generale
(SK) - Ruéné elektrické naradie, prenosné naradie a zahradné stroje - Bezpecnost - Cast 1: Véeobecné poziadavky

(LV) - Ar elektromotoru darbinami rokas instrumenti, parvietojami instrumenti un zaliena un darza tehnika. Drosiba. 1. dala: visparigas
prasibas

(LT) - Elektriniai varikliais varomi rankiniai jrankiai, kilnojamieji jrankiai ir vejos bei sodo technika. Sauga. 1 dalis: bendrieji reikalavimai

(HR) - Rucni alati s elektri¢nim motorom, prenosivi alati i strojevi za travnjake i vrtove - Sigurnost - Dio 1: Opéi zahtjevi

(CZ) - Ruéni elektromotorické naradi, pfenosné naradi a zahradni stroje - Bezpeénost - Cast 1: Vieobecné pozadavky

(EE) - Elektrimootoriga kasitdoriistad, teisaldatavad tddriistad ning muru- ja aiatehnika. Ohutus. Osa 1: Uldnduded

(IT) - Utensili elettrici portatili a motore, utensili trasportabili e macchine per giardinaggio e prato - Sicurezza - Parte 1: requisiti generali
(PT) - Ferramentas manuais operadas por motor elétrico, ferramentas transportaveis e maquinas para relvado e jardim - Seguranga - Parte
1: requisitos gerais

(ES) - Herramientas portétiles, herramientas transportables y maquinaria para jardineria y césped accionadas por motor eléctrico -
Seguridad - Parte 1: Requisitos generales

(UA) - Py4Hi eneKkTpoaBUryHHi iIHCTPYMEHTH, MepeHOCHi IHCTPYMEHTH Ta caloBa TexHiKa - beaneka - YacTuHa 1: 3aranbHi BUMOru

(F1) - Sahkokayttoiset kasikayttoiset tyokalut, siirrettdvat tyokalut sekd nurmikko- ja puutarhakoneet - Turvallisuus - Osa 1: Yleiset
vaatimukset

(DK) — Handholdte vaerktgjer, transportable veerktgjer og plaeene- og havemaskiner med elektrisk motor — Sikkerhed — Del 1: Generelle krav
(SE) — Handhallna elverktyg, transportabla verktyg samt grasmatte- och tradgardsmaskiner — Sakerhet — Del 1: Allmanna krav

(NO) — Elektrisk drevne handverktgy, transportable verktgy og maskiner til hage og plen — Sikkerhet — Del 1: Generelle krav

(SI) — Rocna elektri¢na orodja, prenosna orodja ter stroji za trato in vrt — Varnost — 1. del: Splosne zahteve

(AL) — Vegla dore portative me motor elektrik, vegla té transportueshme dhe makineri pér léndiné dhe kopsht — Siguria — Pjesa 1: Kérkesat
e pérgjithshme

(XS) — Elektri¢ni rucni alati, prenosivi alati i masine za travnjake i baste — Bezbednost — Deo 1: Opsti zahtevi

(MK) — Pa4Hu enekTpuyHM anatu, NPeHOCIMBY anaTv U MalWMHM 3a TPEBHULM U rpaanHmn — besbegHocT — [en 1: OnwTtun baparba



compressoren

QL3> | AIRPRESS

Notified body / aangemelde instantie / jednostka notyfikowana / benannte Stelle / organisme notifié / bejelentett szervezet / organism
notificat / notifikovana osoba / notificéta iestade / notifikuota jstaiga / prijavijeno tijelo / notifikovana osoba / teavitatud asutus /
organismo notificato / organismo notificado / organismo notificado / npusHaueHwii opraH / ilmoitettu laitos / bemyndiget organ / anmilt
organ / teknisk kontrollorgan / priglaseni organ / organ i njoftuar / ovlaséeno telo / HoTuduKyBaHO Teno:

Intertek Testing Services (Shanghai FTZ) Co., Ltd. , NCB Intertek Semko AB

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. / Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt afgegeven
onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant. / Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci zostata wydana na wytaczng odpowiedzialno$é
producenta. / Diese Konformitétserklarung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers ausgestellt. / Cette déclaration de
conformité est délivrée sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant. / Ez a megfelel&ségi nyilatkozat a gyarté kizarélagos felelGsségére késziilt.
/ Prezenta declaratie de conformitate este emisa pe raspunderea exclusiva a producatorului. / Toto vyhlasenie o zhode bolo vydané na
vyluént zodpovednost vyrobcu. / Sis atbilstibas deklaracijas dokuments ir izdots tikai raZotaja atbildiba. / Si atitikties deklaracija i§duota
tik gamintojo atsakomybe. / Ova izjava o sukladnosti izdana je isklju¢ivo na odgovornost proizvodaéa. / Toto prohlaseni o shodé bylo
vydano na vyhradni odpovédnost vyrobce. / Kiesolev vastavusdeklaratsioon on vilja antud tootja ainuvastutusel. / La presente
dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto la sola responsabilita del fabbricante. / A presente declara¢do de conformidade é emitida
sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante. / La presente declaracién de conformidad se emite bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del
fabricante. / Lia geknapauis BignosigHoOCTi BUAaHa nig BUKAIOUYHY BiANOBiAaNbHiCTb BUPo6HUKa. / Tima vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
on annettu valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla. / Denne overensstemmelseserklzaering udstedes under eneansvar af fabrikanten. / Denna
forsdakran om dverensstimmelse utfirdas pa tillverkarens eget ansvar. / Denne samsvarserklaeringen utstedes under produsentens fulle
ansvar. / Ta izjava o skladnosti je izdana pod izkljuéno odgovornostjo proizvajalca. / Kjo deklaraté e konformitetit léshohet nén
pérgjegjésiné e vetme té prodhuesit. / Ova izjava o usaglasenosti izdata je pod isklju¢éivom odgovornoséu proizvodaca. / Osa aeknapauuja
3a YCOr/1aCeHoCT e U3aaAeHa Noj, eAMHCTBEHa OArOBOPHOCT Ha NPOM3BOAUTENOT.

Person responsible for technical documentation / verantwoordelijke personen voor technische documentatie / osoba posiadajaca
dokumentacje techniczng / Verantwortlich fiir die technische Dokumentation / responsable de la documentation technique / a miiszaki
dokumentaciot birtokl6 személy / persoana care detine documentatia tehnica / osoba, ktora ma technicki dokumentaciu / persona, kurai
ir tehniska dokumentacija / asmuo, turintis technine dokumentacijg / osoba koja posjeduje tehni¢ku dokumentaciju / osoba, ktera ma
technickou dokumentaci / isik, kellel on tehniline dokumentatsioon / persona in possesso della documentazione tecnica / pessoa que
possui a documentagio técnica / persona que posee la documentacion técnica / ocoba, Wwo mae TexHiuHy AoKymeHTauito / henkild, jolla
on tekninen dokumentaatio / person med ansvar for teknisk dokumentation / person med ansvar fér teknisk dokumentation / person
med ansvar for teknisk dokumentasjon / oseba, odgovorna za tehniéno dokumentacijo / personi pérgjegjés pér dokumentacionin teknik
/ osoba odgovorna za tehni¢ku dokumentaciju / imue oaroBopHO 3a TeXHUYKaTa AOKYMEHTaumja:

Dawid Jankowski, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0., Rynkowa 156, 62-081 PrzeZzmierowo, Poland.

Dawid Jankowski, CEO
21.05.2025, Przezmierowo, Poland



